- To: Anamosa High School Guidance Counselor Monticello High School Guidance Counselor Midland High School Guidance Counselor
- From: Jones County Community Foundation Cali Beals, President

Date: February 19

Re: Scholarship Application

Attached is an application for two \$1000 scholarships to be awarded to graduating seniors at your school. Please post.

The Jones County Community Foundation Board would like a panel of teachers at your school to select the recipients based on community service in Jones County. Since the JCCF embodies 'giving back' to your community and Jones County through philanthropy, it is appropriate that we award these scholarships to students who have volunteered and shown a genuine regard for their community. It should not be based on scholastic achievement.

Once you have selected the recipients, please contact me with the following information:

- 1. Names of the 2 recipients.
- Date and time of your awards event. We will have a JCCF board member present the scholarships. Calib1973@g.com 319-462-6944

Also, we will forward instructions on how to receive the checks once the student has provided proof of enrollment in the college of their choice.

The JCCF feels strongly about supporting the future generation of Jones County residents. We hope you will help us put these scholarships to good use. Thanks.



Ashton Stegemann Philanthropic Advisor adarrow7@gmail.com Phone: 319.721.7700 www.dbqfoundation.org/JCCF

Jones County Community Scholarship

The Jones County Community Foundation is offering two \$1000 scholarships at each high school in Jones County. These scholarships will be awarded to graduating seniors who have demonstrated **'community service'** in Jones County and are not based on scholastic performance. The Jones County Community Foundation awards grants to non-profit organizations serving Jones County. Giving back to your community is a lifelong goal. Therefore, the board wishes to acknowledge community service in Jones County by worthy high school seniors. If awarded, scholarship winners must show proof of enrollment in college in the fall of 2014. See Guidance Counselor if you are selected for more direction on receiving your award.

Name:	Date:
Address:	Phone:
High School:	
Parents' names:	

Discuss your future education plans and why you deserve this scholarship (200 words or less):

Community service in Jones County, volunteer activities:

School activities:

Special awards or honors you have received:

Please return your completed scholarship application to your guidance center no later than Friday, March 28, 2014. Thank you.

Jones County Community Foundation Ashton Stegemann Philanthropic Advisor adarrow7@gmail.com Phone: 319.721.7700 www.dbqfoundation.org/JCCF